San Francisco State
Administration & FinanceAgenda

1. State Budget Status
2. Scenarios for Review

San Francisco State
Administration & FinanceASSUMPTIONS & CONDITIONS (FEBURARY 2024)

Scenario Tuition Revenue State Appropriation
Compensation
Adjustments Operating Costs

Multi-Year
Reductions

December
2022

(ORIGINAL
PLAN)

No increase; 14%
below target;
minimal growth

Compact holds; 5%
reallocation plan

None. If any, fully funded
by state/CSU.

Costs grow by 3%
per year.

Reduce costs by
3% per year for
five years

February
2024

6% increase beginning
for Fall 2024
(continuing for 2025-
26 and 2026-27);
enrollment continues
to decline from 20,566
FTES in 2023-24 to
18,419 FTES in 2026-
27.

Compact holds; CSU
reallocates (reduces) SF
State funding by 3%;
assume Governor’s
commitments in January
proposal related to
deferred funding will
hold.

5% salary increases for all
employees (+ related
benefits costs); additional
costs per various CBAs (e.g.,
raising minimum starting
salaries for specific faculty
ranges); CSU only partially
funds these additional
costs.

Costs grow by 3%.
Known increases
above 3% (e.g.,
utilities) are also
included.

For 2024-25
reduce costs by
5%; for 2025-26
and 2026-27,
reduce costs by
3%.

San Francisco State
Administration & FinancePLANNING SCENARIO - February 2024

FY 2024 - 2025 FY 2025 - 2026 FY 2026 - 2027

Total Resources $356.7 $364.6 $365.5

Total Expenditures 379.5 386.5 377.2

Operating Surplus (Deficit) ($22.8) ($21.9) ($11.7)

Other One-Time Funds 22.8 21.9 11.7

Surplus (Deficit) $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

(in millions)

San Francisco State
Administration & FinancePLANNING SCENARIO - February 2024

Prior FY 2024 – 2025
Salaries + Wages

Reduction (@ 3%)

Additional FY 2024 – 2025
Salaries + Wages

Reduction (@ 5%)

Updated FY 2024 – 2025
Salaries + Wages

Reduction (@5 %)

Academic Affairs -$5.00 -$3.24 -$8.24

Administration & Finance -0.90 -0.58 -1.48

Office of the President -0.04 -0.03 -0.07

Student Affairs/Enrollment Mgt -0.60 -0.39 -0.99

University Advancement -0.20 -0.13 -0.33

University Enterprises -0.06 -0.04 -0.10

Total -$6.70 -$4.40 -$11.10

(in millions)

San Francisco State
Administration & FinancePLANNING SCENARIO - February 2024

FY 2024 - 2025 FY 2025 - 2026 FY 2026 - 2027

Central Reserve –
Beginning Balance $9.0 $0.0 $0.0

Use to Cover Deficit 22.8 21.9 11.7

Central Reserve –
Ending Balance ($13.8) ($21.9) ($11.7)

Other One-Time Funds
(to discuss) 13.8 21.9 11.7

Surplus (Deficit) $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

in millions

San Francisco State
Administration & FinanceOTHER ONE-TIME FUNDS

1. Undesignated Carryforward = carryforward balances with no
documented designation

2. Designated Carryforward = carryforward with a designation but not
legally or contractually restricted

3. VSIP Savings = planned salary and benefits savings from VSIP
4. In-Year Savings = savings from vacant positions, delaying operating

expenses, reduced travel and hospitality (i.e., cost cutting)

San Francisco State
Administration & FinancePLANNING SCENARIO - February 2024

FY 2024 - 2025 FY 2025 - 2026 FY 2026 - 2027